SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that portion of road containing 2 acres 3 roods 19 perches situated in Block X, Piako Survey District, adjoining or passing through Lot 2 and part Lot 3, D.P. 24830; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23995 (S.O. 44925) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 34/3996; D.O. 19/0/50)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block IX, Karioi Survey District, Raglan County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 16th day of March 1970

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Raglan County Council stopping the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 9 acres 1 rood 34 perches ALL that piece of road containing 9 acres 1 rood 34 perches situated in Block IX, Karioi Survey District, adjoining or passing through Lot 1, D.P. 14612, Lot 4, D.P. 32790L, and Allotments 71, 73, and 109, Karioi Parish; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23933 (S.O. 44485) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 34/4261; D.O. 18/7/76)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block X, Paritutu Survey District, Inglewood County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 16th day of March 1970

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Inglewood County Council stopping the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL that portion of road containing 3 acres 1 rood 21.7 perches situated in Block X, Paritutu Survey District, Taranaki R.D., adjoining or passing through part Sections 51, 52, 56, and 57, Hua and Waiwakaiho Hundred; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23987 (S.O. 9982) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington and thereon coloured green. Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 38/420; D.O. 20/249)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block III, Egmont Survey District, Inglewood County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 16th day of March 1970

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Inglewood County Council stopping the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL that portion of road containing 1 acre 3 roods 13 perches situated in Block III, Egmont Survey District, Taranaki R.D., adjoining or passing through part Section 79 and part Subdivision 2, D.P. 3130, being part Section 79, Tarurutangi District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23978 (S.O. 9821) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS. Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 38/169/1; D.O. 20/247)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block XI, Apiti Survey District, Pohangina County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 16th day of March 1970

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Pohangina County Council stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block XI, Apiti Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P.

Being part Section 23; coloured blue, edged blue, on plan, being road by Declaration 807879.
Adjoining Section 23; coloured green on plan.
Adjoining Section 13; coloured green on plan. 0 0 24.7

0 0

0

0 12.3

Adjoining Section 15; coloured green on plan.

0 6 3 24 Adjoining Section 24; coloured green on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23641 (S.O. 26892) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 41/1297; D.O. 14/229)

Directing the Sale of Land in the City of Wellington

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 16th day of March 1970

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby directs the sale of the land described in the Schedule hereto, such land being no longer required for the purpose for which it was acquired.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 3.66 perches situated in the City of Wellington, Wellington R.D., and being part Lot 2, D.P. 1440; and being also part Section 38, Karori district; all certificate of title, Volume 464, folio 310, Wellington Land Registry.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 53/362/1; D.O. 19/5/0)